
 
2008 Datalogic 5K Corporate Challenge 

Saturday, June 21, 2008 
Eugene, Oregon 

 
Overall Results 

Place Name City Sex Age Bib Team Time Pace 
1 Macreery, Frank  Brewster, NY M 23 283  14:55.07 04:48.7 
2 Viviani, Will  Eugene, OR M 26 264  15:25.71 04:58.6 
3 Sather, Jeff  Eugene, OR M 28 245  15:54.48 05:07.9 
4 Ramirez, Fernando  Eugene, OR M 23 277  16:35.00 05:21.0 
5 Tolman, Jeremy  Eugene, OR M 31 297  17:00.83 05:29.3 
6 Keady, Brian  Eugene, OR M 30 213  17:21.98 05:36.1 
7 Dahm, Brianna  Eugene, OR F 26 284  17:25.90 05:37.4 
8 Kaputa, Mike  Wenatchee, WA M 40 287  18:42.49 06:02.1 
9 Provost, Natalie  Eugene, OR F 23 233  18:45.79 06:03.2 
10 Clark, Ian  Eugene, OR M 22 187  18:52.78 06:05.4 
11 Coll, Bob  Eugene, OR M 47 291  18:54.12 06:05.8 
12 Dingman, Cheryl  Eugene, OR F 21 191  19:02.35 06:08.5 
13 Goff, Jason  Eugene, OR M 30 199  19:19.25 06:14.0 
14 Svetal, Scott  Eugene, OR M 14 261  19:20.71 06:14.4 
15 Radosevich, Angie  Eugene, OR F 33 290  19:25.45 06:16.0 
16 Mestler, Jill  Eugene, OR F 36 227  19:40.73 06:20.9 
17 Butler, Christopher  Eugene, OR M 43 289  19:46.10 06:22.6 
18 McNeil, David & Heike  Eugene, OR F 34 225  20:01.15 06:27.5 
19 Kluge, Trisha  Eugene, OR F 48 215  20:02.74 06:28.0 
20 Burke, Andy  Eugene, OR M 37 180  20:05.78 06:29.0 
21 Carmen, Christopher  Mays Landing, NJ M 14 182  20:19.34 06:33.3 
22 Bourassa, Denise  Eugene, OR F 38 318  20:23.43 06:34.7 
23 Knowlton, Jeff  Eugene, OR M 46 217 Datalogic 20:25.68 06:35.4 
24 Skinner, Toby  Portland, OR M 63 274  20:26.63 06:35.7 
25 Watrud, Dan  Eugene, OR M 44 302  20:31.80 06:37.4 
26 Mosley, Joe  Eugene, OR M 54 230  20:36.88 06:39.0 
27 Gee, Kyle  Eugene, OR M 44 197 Invitrogen 20:41.18 06:40.4 
28 Smith, Randy  Eugene, OR M 44 255  20:51.44 06:43.7 
29 Pedersen, Duane  Eugene, OR M 30 231  21:40.29 06:59.4 
30 Hartwig, Michael  Eugene, OR M 28 204  22:14.19 07:10.4 
31 Bellingham, Bret  Harrisburg, OR M 19 178  22:22.29 07:13.0 
32 Staples, Dennis  Cottage Grove, OR M 66 256  22:33.44 07:16.6 
33 Kolpak, Scott  Eugene, OR M 33 219  22:36.74 07:17.7 
34 Solomon, Charlie  Junction City, OR F 45 282  22:50.15 07:22.0 
35 Parnell, Alex  Eugene, OR M 16 311 Datalogic 23:00.58 07:25.3 
36 Caruso, Charlie  Eugene, OR M 26 183 Rosen Aviation 23:03.45 07:26.3 
37 Felsher, James  Eugene, OR M 11 300  23:08.03 07:27.8 
38 Felsher, Scott  Eugene, OR M 43 301  23:11.33 07:28.8 
39 Solomon, Kristina  Junction City, OR F 15 281  23:19.66 07:31.5 
40 Strycker, Noah  Creswell, OR M 22 260  23:21.93 07:32.2 



41 Castle, Les  Eugene, OR M 62 288  23:23.53 07:32.8 
42 Shedrick, David  Eugene, OR M 12 316  23:29.75 07:34.8 
43 Henchion, Jennie  Eugene, OR F 32 206  23:35.23 07:36.5 
44 Walko, David  Eugene, OR M 36 265  23:55.29 07:43.0 
45 Schoen, Katie  Eugene, OR F 28 250  23:58.03 07:43.9 
46 Tveit, Mark  Eugene, OR M 26 276  24:18.67 07:50.5 
47 Gori, Heidi  Springfield, OR F 16 200  24:27.29 07:53.3 
48 Danielson, Don  Eugene, OR M 53 188  24:29.73 07:54.1 
49 Wolfe, Shelbie  Oakridge, OR F 15 285  24:36.05 07:56.1 
50 West, John  Eugene, OR M 51 292  24:36.97 07:56.4 
51 Weiler, Phil  Eugene, OR M 44 269  24:38.41 07:56.9 
52 Swanson, Brian  Eugene, OR M 47 262 Datalogic 25:26.25 08:12.3 
53 Shisler, Russ  Eugene, OR M 47 252 Datalogic 25:35.68 08:15.4 
54 Hastings, Peggy  Eugene, OR F 51 205  25:38.33 08:16.2 
55 Wilson, Greg  Eugene, OR M 39 271  25:44.51 08:18.2 
56 Sharp, Michelle  Eugene, OR F 38 251  25:51.23 08:20.4 
57 Wright, Kevin  Lake City, FL M 30 293  25:53.53 08:21.1 
58 Danielson, Linda  Eugene, OR F 53 189  26:06.24 08:25.2 
59 Bellingham, Becky  Harrisburg, OR F 49 177  26:07.53 08:25.7 
60 Lytton, Patricia  Eugene, OR F 42 223  26:15.96 08:28.4 
61 Lytton, Michael  Eugene, OR M 44 222  26:16.37 08:28.5 
62 Casarez, David  Springfield, OR M 36 184  26:19.40 08:29.5 
63 Torrence, Mark  Springfield, OR M 37 303  26:20.63 08:29.9 
64 Paris, Jennifer  Springfield, OR F 29 304  26:21.02 08:30.0 
65 Knowlton, Will  Eugene, OR M 11 218  26:37.50 08:35.3 
66 Debysingh, Bruce  Eugene, OR M 44 190  26:42.65 08:37.0 
67 Strycker, Lisa  Creswell, OR F 50 259  26:49.59 08:39.2 
68 Smith, Joel  Eugene, OR M 36 253 Datalogic 26:52.92 08:40.3 
69 Meier, Marie  Mays Landing, NJ F 41 226  26:53.97 08:40.6 
70 Puscas, Audrey  Salem, OR F 45 234  27:01.25 08:43.0 
71 Galka, Sean  Eugene, OR M 12 196  27:01.56 08:43.1 
72 McGee, Rebecca  Eugene, OR F 34 224  27:02.66 08:43.4 
73 DeWitt, Rosie  Creswell, OR F 33 319  27:04.72 08:44.1 
74 Krenik, Jodi  Junction City, OR F 31 298  27:15.10 08:47.5 
75 Galka, Chet  Eugene, OR M 52 195 Datalogic 27:26.42 08:51.1 
76 Olsson, Tyeler  Oakridge, OR M 16 286  27:30.30 08:52.4 
77 Eeds, Jonathan  Eugene, OR M 52 193  27:43.83 08:56.7 
78 Shedrick, Juan  Eugene, OR M 37 313  27:55.28 09:00.4 
79 Keener, Jack  Portland, OR M 76 279  28:02.27 09:02.7 
80 Pratter, Rachel  Eugene, OR F 24 317  28:27.10 09:10.7 
81 Alsin, Karl  Olympia, WA M 49 174  28:32.65 09:12.5 
82 Alsin, Julie  Olympia, WA F 44 173  28:32.97 09:12.6 
83 Burrows, David  Eugene, OR M 34 299 Rosen Aviation 28:40.99 09:15.2 
84 Roberson, Maggi  Springfield, OR F 37 242 Pacific Source 28:47.89 09:17.4 
85 Hardt, Paola  Eugene, OR F 44 203  29:17.72 09:27.0 
86 Weiler, Amanda  Eugene, OR F 16 268  29:20.96 09:28.1 
87 Shedrick, Casie  Eugene, OR F 35 312  29:38.68 09:33.8 
88 Shedrick, Tommy  Eugene, OR M 11 315  29:39.03 09:33.9 
89 Hadachek, Steve  Corvallis, OR M 43 202 Radisphere 30:36.67 09:52.5 
90 Wang, Connor  Springfield, OR M 12 266  31:16.15 10:05.2 
91 Dods, Jane  Springfield, OR F 72 192  31:23.08 10:07.4 
92 Kehrein, Carrie  Eugene, OR F 30 214  33:51.23 10:55.2 
93 Quick, Ethan  Eugene, OR M 11 235  33:54.75 10:56.4 
94 Quick, Michael  Eugene, OR M 48 237  33:55.40 10:56.6 
95 Wells, Curtis  Eugene, OR M 48 275  34:02.74 10:58.9 
96 Appelbaum, Matthew  Eugene, OR M 9 176  34:26.93 11:06.8 



97 Appelbaum, Mark  Eugene, OR M 48 175  34:31.09 11:08.1 
98 Quick, Nora  Eugene, OR F 9 238  36:24.06 11:44.5 
99 Quick, Mary  Eugene, OR F 47 236  36:24.27 11:44.6 

100 Mondragon, Mary  Eugene, OR F 52 229  37:25.96 12:04.5 
101 Feeney, Kate  Eugene, OR F 46 194  38:00.54 12:15.7 
102 Wilson, Nick  Eugene, OR M 6 273  38:23.28 12:23.0 
103 Wang, Mike  Springfield, OR M 53 295  39:23.04 12:42.3 
104 Ratzlaff, Kaitie  Veneta, OR F 9 239  40:28.50 13:03.4 
105 Ratzlaff, Melissa  Veneta, OR F 50 240  40:28.77 13:03.5 
106 Ayers, Lori  Cottage Grove, OR F 49 280  40:29.27 13:03.6 
107 Christiansen, Mary Ann  Eugene, OR F 48 186  40:32.00 13:04.5 
108 Brown, Eric  Eugene, OR M 41 179 94.9 Jamz 40:57.83 13:12.8 
109 Locke, Dustin  Eugene, OR M 31 221 94.9 Jamz 40:58.21 13:13.0 
110 Wilson, Griffin  Eugene, OR M 11 272  41:30.28 13:23.3 
111 Schler, Pam  Eugene, OR F 51 249  41:52.82 13:30.6 
112 Schler, Matt  Eugene, OR M 52 248  41:53.87 13:30.9 
113 Preston, Rex  Eugene, OR M 42 232  43:25.31 14:00.4 
114 Wang, Justin  Springfield, OR M 9 296  43:34.33 14:03.3 
115 Ledsworth-Wang, Laura  Springfield, OR F 42 220  43:38.73 14:04.8 
116 Glidden, Bruce  Eugene, OR M 55 198  43:44.58 14:06.6 
117 Allenbaugh, Charis  Eugene, OR F 32 321  45:25.38 14:39.2 
118 Scheetz, Sandy  Eugene, OR F 59 246 Pacific Source 46:05.93 14:52.2 
119 Starr, Craig  Eugene, OR M 58 257 Pacific Source 46:06.35 14:52.4 
120 Tomlin, Kathy  Eugene, OR F 99 263  46:22.04 14:57.4 
121 Hill, Jennifer  Eugene, OR F 34 207 Pacific Source 46:43.34 15:04.3 
122 Parnell, Bill  Eugene, OR M 52 308 Datalogic 46:59.98 15:09.7 
123 Guiotto, Federica  Eugene, OR F 36 201 Datalogic 47:00.23 15:09.8 
124 Parnell, Sharon  Eugene, OR F 99 310 Datalogic 47:00.48 15:09.8 
125 Mondragon, Ben  Eugene, OR M 61 228  47:23.66 15:17.3 
126 Check, Kent  Eugene, OR M 64 185  47:29.33 15:19.1 
127 Bennett, Sally  Eugene, OR F 54 278  49:01.47 15:48.9 
128 Stinchcomb, Dan  Eugene, OR M 54 258  49:01.88 15:49.0 
129 Speer, Ben  Veneta, OR M 57 320 Datalogic 49:10.14 15:51.7 
130 Yantz, MarciAnn  Veneta, OR F 45 307 Pacific Metal Fab 51:26.23 16:35.6 
131 Bowden, Tracie  Eugene, OR F 37 309 Pacific Metal Fab 51:27.24 16:35.9 
132 Richter, Boon  Brownsville, OR M 9 306 Rosen Aviation 52:25.05 16:54.5 
133 Richter, Kazner  Brownsville, OR M 6 305 Rosen Aviation 52:43.46 17:00.5 
134 Russel, Sierra  Eugene, OR F 99 244  53:30.72 17:15.7 
135 Shedrick, Aaron  Eugene, OR M 7 314  54:33.79 17:36.1 
136 Anderson, Krisitn  Eugene, OR F 46 294  57:40.21 18:36.2 
137 Wiant, Karen  Eugene, OR F 52 270  57:41.34 18:36.6 
138 Jones, Tadashi  Eugene, OR M 38 211 Rosen Aviation 57:56.66 18:41.5 
139 Jones, Jill  Eugene, OR F 36 209 Rosen Aviation 57:56.94 18:41.6 
140 Jones, Kaylee  Eugene, OR F 8 210 Rosen Aviation 57:57.41 18:41.7 

 
Results By Age Group 

 
Category Place Name City Age Time Pace Overall 
Overall Male        
 1 Macreery, Frank Brewster, NY 23 14:55.07 04:48.7 1 
 2 Viviani, Will Eugene, OR 26 15:25.71 04:58.6 2 
 3 Sather, Jeff Eugene, OR 28 15:54.48 05:07.9 3 
Overall Female         
 1 Dahm , Brianna Eugene, OR 26 17:25.90 05:37.4 7 
 2 Provost, Natalie Eugene, OR 23 18:45.79 06:03.2 9 
 3 Dingman, Cheryl Eugene, OR 21 19:02.35 06:08.5 12 



14 & Under Male         
 1 Svetal, Scott Eugene, OR 14 19:20.71 06:14.4 14 
 2 Carmen, Christopher Mays Landing, NJ 14 20:19.34 06:33.3 21 
 3 Felsher, James Eugene, OR 11 23:08.03 07:27.8 37 
 4 Shedrick , David Eugene, OR 12 23:29.75 07:34.8 42 
 5 Knowlton, Will Eugene, OR 11 26:37.50 08:35.3 65 
 6 Galka, Sean Eugene, OR 12 27:01.56 08:43.1 71 
 7 Shedrick , Tommy Eugene, OR 11 29:39.03 09:33.9 88 
 8 Wang, Connor Springfield, OR 12 31:16.15 10:05.2 90 
 9 Quick, Ethan Eugene, OR 11 33:54.75 10:56.4 93 
 10 Appelbaum, Matthew Eugene, OR 9 34:26.93 11:06.8 96 
 11 Wilson, Nick Eugene, OR 6 38:23.28 12:23.0 102 
 12 Wilson, Griffin Eugene, OR 11 41:30.28 13:23.3 110 
 13 Wang , Justin Springfield, OR 9 43:34.33 14:03.3 114 
 14 Richter , Boon Brownsville, OR 9 52:25.05 16:54.5 132 
 15 Richter , Kazner Brownsville, OR 6 52:43.46 17:00.5 133 
 16 Shedrick , Aaron Eugene, OR 7 54:33.79 17:36.1 135 
14 & Under Female         
 1 Quick, Nora Eugene, OR 9 36:24.06 11:44.5 98 
 2 Ratzlaff, Kaitie Veneta, OR 9 40:28.50 13:03.4 104 
 3 Jones, Kaylee Eugene, OR 8 57:57.41 18:41.7 140 
15-19 Male         
 1 Bellingham, Bret Harrisburg, OR 19 22:22.29 07:13.0 31 
 2 Parnell, Alex Eugene, OR 16 23:00.58 07:25.3 35 
 3 Olsson, Tyeler Oakridge, OR 16 27:30.30 08:52.4 76 
15-19 Female         
 1 Solomon, Kristina Junction City, OR 15 23:19.66 07:31.5 39 
 2 Gori, Heidi Springfield, OR 16 24:27.29 07:53.3 47 
 3 Wolfe , Shelbie Oakridge, OR 15 24:36.05 07:56.1 49 
 4 Weiler, Amanda Eugene, OR 16 29:20.96 09:28.1 86 
20-29 Male         
 1 Macreery, Frank Brewster, NY 23 14:55.07 04:48.7 1 
 2 Viviani, Will Eugene, OR 26 15:25.71 04:58.6 2 
 3 Sather, Jeff Eugene, OR 28 15:54.48 05:07.9 3 
 4 Ramirez, Fernando Eugene, OR 23 16:35.00 05:21.0 4 
 5 Clark, Ian Eugene, OR 22 18:52.78 06:05.4 10 
 6 Hartwig, Michael Eugene, OR 28 22:14.19 07:10.4 30 
 7 Caruso, Charlie Eugene, OR 26 23:03.45 07:26.3 36 
 8 Strycker, Noah Creswell, OR 22 23:21.93 07:32.2 40 
 9 Tveit, Mark Eugene, OR 26 24:18.67 07:50.5 46 
20-29 Female         
 1 Dahm , Brianna Eugene, OR 26 17:25.90 05:37.4 7 
 2 Provost, Natalie Eugene, OR 23 18:45.79 06:03.2 9 
 3 Dingman, Cheryl Eugene, OR 21 19:02.35 06:08.5 12 
 4 Schoen, Katie Eugene, OR 28 23:58.03 07:43.9 45 
 5 Paris, Jennifer Springfield, OR 29 26:21.02 08:30.0 64 
 6 Pratter, Rachel Eugene, OR 24 28:27.10 09:10.7 80 
30-39 Male         
 1 Tolman, Jeremy Eugene, OR 31 17:00.83 05:29.3 5 
 2 Keady, Brian Eugene, OR 30 17:21.98 05:36.1 6 
 3 Goff, Jason Eugene, OR 30 19:19.25 06:14.0 13 
 4 Burke, Andy Eugene, OR 37 20:05.78 06:29.0 20 
 5 Pedersen, Duane Eugene, OR 30 21:40.29 06:59.4 29 
 6 Kolpak, Scott Eugene, OR 33 22:36.74 07:17.7 33 
 7 Walko, David Eugene, OR 36 23:55.29 07:43.0 44 
 8 Wilson, Greg Eugene, OR 39 25:44.51 08:18.2 55 
 9 Wright , Kevin Lake City, FL 30 25:53.53 08:21.1 57 
 10 Casarez, David Springfield, OR 36 26:19.40 08:29.5 62 
 11 Torrence, Mark Springfield, OR 37 26:20.63 08:29.9 63 
 12 Smith, Joel Eugene, OR 36 26:52.92 08:40.3 68 



 13 Shedrick , Juan Eugene, OR 37 27:55.28 09:00.4 78 
 14 Burrows, David Eugene, OR 34 28:40.99 09:15.2 83 
 15 Locke, Dustin Eugene, OR 31 40:58.21 13:13.0 109 
 16 Jones, Tadashi Eugene, OR 38 57:56.66 18:41.5 138 
30-39 Female         
 1 Radosevich, Angie Eugene, OR 33 19:25.45 06:16.0 15 
 2 Mestler, Jill Eugene, OR 36 19:40.73 06:20.9 16 
 3 McNeil, David & Heike Eugene, OR 34 20:01.15 06:27.5 18 
 4 Bourassa, Denise Eugene, OR 38 20:23.43 06:34.7 22 
 5 Henchion, Jennie Eugene, OR 32 23:35.23 07:36.5 43 
 6 Sharp, Michelle Eugene, OR 38 25:51.23 08:20.4 56 
 7 McGee, Rebecca Eugene, OR 34 27:02.66 08:43.4 72 
 8 DeWitt , Rosie Creswell, OR 33 27:04.72 08:44.1 73 
 9 Krenik, Jodi Junction City, OR 31 27:15.10 08:47.5 74 
 10 Roberson, Maggi Springfield, OR 37 28:47.89 09:17.4 84 
 11 Shedrick , Casie Eugene, OR 35 29:38.68 09:33.8 87 
 12 Kehrein, Carrie Eugene, OR 30 33:51.23 10:55.2 92 
 13 Allenbaugh, Charis Eugene, OR 32 45:25.38 14:39.2 117 
 14 Hill, Jennifer Eugene, OR 34 46:43.34 15:04.3 121 
 15 Guiotto, Federica Eugene, OR 36 47:00.23 15:09.8 123 
 16 Bowden, Tracie Eugene, OR 37 51:27.24 16:35.9 131 
 17 Jones, Jill Eugene, OR 36 57:56.94 18:41.6 139 
40-49 Male         
 1 Kaputa, Mike Wenatchee, WA 40 18:42.49 06:02.1 8 
 2 Coll , Bob Eugene, OR 47 18:54.12 06:05.8 11 
 3 Butler , Christopher Eugene, OR 43 19:46.10 06:22.6 17 
 4 Knowlton, Jeff Eugene, OR 46 20:25.68 06:35.4 23 
 5 Watrud, Dan Eugene, OR 44 20:31.80 06:37.4 25 
 6 Gee, Kyle Eugene, OR 44 20:41.18 06:40.4 27 
 7 Smith, Randy Eugene, OR 44 20:51.44 06:43.7 28 
 8 Felsher , Scott Eugene, OR 43 23:11.33 07:28.8 38 
 9 Weiler, Phil Eugene, OR 44 24:38.41 07:56.9 51 
 10 Swanson, Brian Eugene, OR 47 25:26.25 08:12.3 52 
 11 Shisler, Russ Eugene, OR 47 25:35.68 08:15.4 53 
 12 Lytton, Michael Eugene, OR 44 26:16.37 08:28.5 61 
 13 Debysingh, Bruce Eugene, OR 44 26:42.65 08:37.0 66 
 14 Alsin, Karl Olympia, WA 49 28:32.65 09:12.5 81 
 15 Hadachek, Steve Corvallis, OR 43 30:36.67 09:52.5 89 
 16 Quick, Michael Eugene, OR 48 33:55.40 10:56.6 94 
 17 Wells  , Curtis Eugene, OR 48 34:02.74 10:58.9 95 
 18 Appelbaum, Mark Eugene, OR 48 34:31.09 11:08.1 97 
 19 Brown, Eric Eugene, OR 41 40:57.83 13:12.8 108 
 20 Preston, Rex Eugene, OR 42 43:25.31 14:00.4 113 
40-49 Female         
 1 Kluge, Trisha Eugene, OR 48 20:02.74 06:28.0 19 
 2 Solomon, Charlie Junction City, OR 45 22:50.15 07:22.0 34 
 3 Bellingham, Becky Harrisburg, OR 49 26:07.53 08:25.7 59 
 4 Lytton, Patricia Eugene, OR 42 26:15.96 08:28.4 60 
 5 Meier, Marie Mays Landing, NJ 41 26:53.97 08:40.6 69 
 6 Puscas, Audrey Salem, OR 45 27:01.25 08:43.0 70 
 7 Alsin, Julie Olympia, WA 44 28:32.97 09:12.6 82 
 8 Hardt, Paola Eugene, OR 44 29:17.72 09:27.0 85 
 9 Quick, Mary Eugene, OR 47 36:24.27 11:44.6 99 
 10 Feeney, Kate Eugene, OR 46 38:00.54 12:15.7 101 
 11 Ayers, Lori Cottage Grove, OR 49 40:29.27 13:03.6 106 
 12 Christiansen, Mary Ann Eugene, OR 48 40:32.00 13:04.5 107 
 13 Ledsworth-Wang, Laura Springfield, OR 42 43:38.73 14:04.8 115 
 14 Yantz, MarciAnn Veneta, OR 45 51:26.23 16:35.6 130 
 15 Anderson , Krisitn Eugene, OR 46 57:40.21 18:36.2 136 
50-59 Male         



 1 Mosley, Joe Eugene, OR 54 20:36.88 06:39.0 26 
 2 Danielson, Don Eugene, OR 53 24:29.73 07:54.1 48 
 3 West , John Eugene, OR 51 24:36.97 07:56.4 50 
 4 Galka, Chet Eugene, OR 52 27:26.42 08:51.1 75 
 5 Eeds, Jonathan Eugene, OR 52 27:43.83 08:56.7 77 
 6 Wang , Mike Springfield, OR 53 39:23.04 12:42.3 103 
 7 Schler, Matt Eugene, OR 52 41:53.87 13:30.9 112 
 8 Glidden, Bruce Eugene, OR 55 43:44.58 14:06.6 116 
 9 Starr, Craig Eugene, OR 58 46:06.35 14:52.4 119 
 10 Parnell , Bill Eugene, OR 52 46:59.98 15:09.7 122 
 11 Stinchcomb, Dan Eugene, OR 54 49:01.88 15:49.0 128 
 12 Speer , Ben Veneta, OR 57 49:10.14 15:51.7 129 
50-59 Female         
 1 Hastings, Peggy Eugene, OR 51 25:38.33 08:16.2 54 
 2 Danielson, Linda Eugene, OR 53 26:06.24 08:25.2 58 
 3 Strycker, Lisa Creswell, OR 50 26:49.59 08:39.2 67 
 4 Mondragon, Mary Eugene, OR 52 37:25.96 12:04.5 100 
 5 Ratzlaff, Melissa Veneta, OR 50 40:28.77 13:03.5 105 
 6 Schler, Pam Eugene, OR 51 41:52.82 13:30.6 111 
 7 Scheetz, Sandy Eugene, OR 59 46:05.93 14:52.2 118 
 8 Bennett , Sally Eugene, OR 54 49:01.47 15:48.9 127 
 9 Wiant, Karen Eugene, OR 52 57:41.34 18:36.6 137 
60-69 Male         
 1 Skinner, Toby Portland, OR 63 20:26.63 06:35.7 24 
 2 Staples, Dennis Cottage Grove, OR 66 22:33.44 07:16.6 32 
 3 Castle, Les Eugene, OR 62 23:23.53 07:32.8 41 
 4 Mondragon, Ben Eugene, OR 61 47:23.66 15:17.3 125 
 5 Check, Kent Eugene, OR 64 47:29.33 15:19.1 126 
70-79 Male         
 1 Keener, Jack Portland, OR 76 28:02.27 09:02.7 79 
70-79 Female         
 1 Dods, Jane Springfield, OR 72 31:23.08 10:07.4 91 

 
 


